L7 - IJ # /w‘ '0




Congratulations
Introduction

Before you begin
Assembly

Safety Notes — IMPORTANT
Symbol Reference Key
Assembly Instructions
Exploded View

Parts List Standard Parts
Parts List Option Parts
Team Durango Ltd

Contents

SR - [

Congratulations
A bASD 3y
[FUsIC
#HILCHIIC
BEDEHIC-EE !
SURIWTPLIA
#HII T

EHEH

IN—I)A+
IAVEVIAC IS
Team Durango Ltd

e —

Herzlichen Gliickwunsch
Einfihrung

Bevor Sie anfangen
Zusammenbau
Sicherheitswarnungen - WICHTIG
Symbol Schliissel
Montage Anleitung
Explosionsansicht
Ersatzteileliste
Tuningteileliste

Team Durango Ltd

H &%

#un "‘E’Jﬂﬂ)\
FZI:IEI —
éﬂ%&;ﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬂ
=B

R - TE!
AR B 5= EA
AHFELER
IRERE
—RREEHR
KMEHTHR

Team Durango

LIRS




Congratulations Herzlichen Gliickwunsch ¥l (I

Congratulations on purchasing your new DEX410R from Team Durango! You are clearly serious about racing - serious
about winning!

Herzlichen Gliickwunsch zum Kauf lhres neuen DEX410R von Team Durango! Sie meinen es eindeutig ernst mit Racing
— ernst mit dem Gewinnen!

Team Durango DEX410R NFX—D ZHEAESHTES T VET !

I FEAE N TEAM DURANGO DEXA410R 7 =5 [F BA -3 56 38 5 R AT 5 U AT .

SLHYIYS AT AN

Introduction Einfilhrung A > cB& 93> PN dH

“The DEX410R shares the same Team Durango DNA, performance and innovation as the World Championship winning
DEX410, but with a more ‘regular’ specification. If you want true world-class engineering and race-winning performance, at
a price a new R/C racer can enjoy, you have found it in the Team Durango DEX410R!”

Der DEX410R teilt die gleiche Team Durango DNA, Leistung und Innovationen, wie das Weltmeisterschafts-
Gewinnerfahrzeug DEX410, ist aber mit mehr "herkbmmlichen" Spezifikationen ausgestattet, als sein gro3er Bruder. Wollen
Sie Weltklasse-Ingenieurskunst und ein Hochleistungsfahrzeug, was seinesgleichen sucht, dann haben Sie es im Team
Durango DEX410R gefunden!

"DEX41ORICIZEFHM B /IN T+ —<X VR EF DT —ILKF ¥ o EA 2T > Team Durango DEX410MDNAASFRML TULNET,
NS L—REROES EBOATWSHEEN, EDT—ILRKISADIVS 7)o 5 EL—RTHMNTADT
SUEBELAE S, ZdDTeam Durango DEX41ORAIEIZZF DT L 2 TH !

DEX410R Ef H 6k 22 4-DEX410
Ej%gﬁiimi)é %‘.E?@@f%m 1Du?a1nﬁgi%%E$X4$10RT1ETﬂ§§&% Q
N N e

Al



Introduction Einfihrung 4 > kB4 93> 7PN

The DEX410R was designed for dedicated and talented R/C racers - it
was designed for you! Team Durango’s innovative designs and incredible
attention to detail mean that when you race a Team Durango car, you are
racing a true performance machine.

Team Durango stands for quality, excellence, performance and value.

“Some of the features which make your DEX410R a true racing machine
include:

» Aluminium chassis with perfect weight distribution

* Metal gear differentials

« Extra-thick front and rear shock absorber towers

* Quick-release battery mounts

» Quick release slipper-clutch and spur-gear

« Incredibly quick gear access (the front diff. can be removed with
only six screws)

One of the things that really sets your DEX410R apart from the
competition is the innovative design of its drive train. Every detail has
been considered in its revolutionary design, enabling incredible efficiency
and speed, and a super-narrow chassis with a very low centre-of-gravity.
The ultra-durable gear differentials ensure that there is no transmission
slip, other than what you choose to dial-in on the precision slipper-clutch.
The result is maximum traction on any type of track, indoors or outdoors.
The brand new design that IS the DEX410R is setting a new standard for
competition R/C cars.

Der DEX410R ist speziell konstruiert fur engagierte und talentierte RC-
Racer — Er wurde konstruiert fur Sie! Team Durango’s innovatives Design
und seine unglaublichen Details bedeuten fir Sie, wenn Sie ihn fahren,
eine echte Performance Maschine zu steuern.

Team Durango steht fiir Qualitét, Spitzenleistung und Wertigkeit.

4.

Einige der Features, die lhren DEX410R zu einer echten
Wettbewerbsmaschine machen sind:

* Aluminium-Chassis mit perfekter Gewichtsverteilung

» Metall Kegelrad-Differentiale

» StoBdémpfer Schutzmembrane

* Antriebskardans Schutzmembran

« Schnellverschluss Akkuhalterung fiir Sub-C und LiPo Akkus

» Schnellverschluss fiir Mittelantrieb

* Superschneller Zugang zu den Differentialen durch I6sen von
nur 6 Schrauben

» Unglaubliches Handling und Beschleunigung

Eines der Dinge, die den DEX410R von Rest der Konkurrenz abhebt, ist
sein innovatives Design des Antriebsstranges. Jedes Detail in seinem
revolutiondren Design wurde beachtet, um eine herausragende Effizienz
und Beschleunigungsvermégen zu gewéhrleisten, sowie einen extrem
niedrigen Schwerpunkt in einem &ul3erst schmalen Chassis zu vereinigen.
Die ultra-stabilen Kegelrad-Differential sichern eine durchrutschsichere
Beschleunigung ohne jegliche Antriebsverluste. Der Prézisions-Slipper
ist ohne weiteren Ausbau von aul3en einstellbar. Das Resultat dieser
einzigartigen Komponenten gewéhrt eine unglaubliche Beschleunigung
auf jeder Strecke, Indoor, oder Outdoor. Mit diesem einzigartigen Design
setzt der DEX410R einen neuen Standard fiir Wettbewerbs RC-Cars.

DEX410R[FEHDA 7B — RKL—H—RAIFICTHAS o ShEL: - F
3. HET=DBEIT!

FBIFMET YA 2 EMERIZE T I 24 > THE YA E f=Team Durango
DE2LTL—2 0TI 0ES, HHEEDLEDTT.

Team Durangold#5E. ME. NN T7+—<T R, TLTEZDMEIZEL

THREFBEELEL,
DEX410RAY £ D32 D 4FIZ & Y DEX410RIFIEEIZCEBN T v &0 Y

F L=
Eﬂlll
”I' ﬂ”ﬁ



DEX4IORZED L —2 I Uit EFH N DO DEEEZTER L T
WEJ,

- EELGEENSVAERERLLEZTILI v —

S ABRLEFTFIFLIUDYIL

-EE a2 — (a2 R/ UT)

SO YD) ) =R NyTFY—TI b+

DAY Y—=RRY wIS—I Ik & R/IS—F7F

S OAVOXTTIOER (A ETIEEARDROENTETT I
ZATHE)

CEBONDRY UG ERE—F

DEX410RDRAE— KFIZEEZH56 LTS HD. ThIXEFHFLER
BROTHA 2T, HoWI2AENSEZION, EGMLTHS L%
525N UEEBLLVWRE—REEMEEMBILEL, £
ZDORIUDEHBTHIBFIO—Try— L RELLEFDAE—FRIZE
MLTWET., @AM EER LEXT7TI7LoIvILETLI DS
DRYNR—OSYFIZEY LY FSNULDERBROR U v TERE
WELFET, SNICKYHLPDIZTIRFT7 A2 R7H—Fy FIEWL
THEICTRBEE NSV a 0 E/H5EMNARETT, DEX4I0RIZO VR T
4 AVRICH—DEREVNYIRSFLEREI A —FILUTY.

DEX410RZ L NI E TN S TIE R - g Jyia RIS 11
E=g>4auiuh:

Team Durangof U /& th (A s i, sk, PRERe S e BRI E .

X G EIFHEENBEDEX4 10RE AL B £11F

o A AR AR B R AL

o PP L

o PR b ez G A PR

o JMEPUEIR R RS (AT ZE A PRI, TR 7SS 22)

5.

FLIEAEAS I DEXALOR A s R 25 (1) & B MR 1L 3 R keit . A
YT SIRME LS, HOEFmANE ARt . S AR s S
REE, FERCHRAR O BT R . i i 225 A 5 5 1 AT BOE
PRIE RS, 1 Re 8 EFEI I i 23 TR . AR MR EEIE, A
S, EMBIRROE T, COWRICSER T 408 I SE 3E A5 bR HE o

Before you begin Bevor Sie anfangen (& C&I=  ZH%ERT 1]

This manual contains detailed step-by-step instructions to show you how
to assemble and set-up your new DEX410R for optimum performance.
We want you to get the most out of your new racing machine, so we
suggest that you read this manual through, from cover to cover, before
beginning assembly. All Team Durango products are manufactured to
the highest possible standards, so should you find any parts difficult to
assemble, please check that you are assembling them correctly.

If you don’t follow these instructions exactly, you may damage parts of
your DEX410R.

If, for any reason, you decide that you do not want your DEX410R, you
must not begin assembly. Your DEX410R cannot be returned to
your Team Durango dealer for a refund or exchange if it has been fully or
partially assembled.

Diese Bauanleitung beinhaltet detallierte Step by Step Anweisungen,
die Ihnen zeigen, wie Sie lhren neuen DEX410R zusammenbauen und
einstellen mussen, um die optimale Leistung zu erreichen. Wir méchten,
dass Sie das Maximum aus lhrer neuen Renn-Maschine herausholen
kénnen und bitten Sie, diese Bauanleitung vorn bis hinten durchzulesen,
bevor Sie mit dem Zusammenbau beginnen. Alle Team Durango Produkte

A/ 777772
()71 I 77



werden in den héchstmdglichen Standards produziert. Sollten Sie ein
schwierig zu montierendes Bauteil finden, priifen Sie bitte, ob es sich um
das richtige Teil handelt und ob Sie es richtig montiert haben.

Wenn Sie lhr Fahrzeug nicht nach der Bauanleitung zusammenbauen,
kénnten Sie lhren DEX410R beschadigen.

Wenn Sie aus bestimmten Griinden Ihren DEX410R nicht haben wollen,
mussen Sie ihn nicht zusammenbauen. lhr DEX kann nicht von lhrem
Team Durango Handler zuriick genommen werden, wenn das Fahrzeug
ganz, oder auch teilweise montiert wurde.

DR =27 ILTIEDEX4IORDIMPIL TICTHELFHBAZER TV T/ R
FYTTITL, BIZCRED/N I A —T R EFIEHIMAIAELZTEHL
TWET, AERBEIIAFETOL— I EE—BEZBETELH
LW UTIDT, MMHNCEAY S ATILEER—CHEENDIEES
BHLET, Team DurangoDE2THI P UIEEVNREEEDTICEE
ENTWBAE., F—HIOMEIZS F MM TIAEKRAWSGEICZIXRASE
BYDFIETHITOENTWSIMNERLTLIEESLY,

AREBHAEZEY (T T EITHhIEA o 1=15E . DEX410RD/S—Y #WiE
FTEENNHY FT,

B—. ASHDIEHTDEX410RFRFE SN BIGEE(CTIXFMHAIL EIROH ALY
TLIZEW, DEX410RIZFZDEMRIF—ETHEMITO ATV S LR
£ - RBPUZIF—UELENFRBADTITEFECIZSLN,

AULHBA VR AL SRR S, AR U B B, SRE R
& A SRR AR BT . AR IR RS AR B T I etk voe, BT
DAFETFAR A RETT, 18 55 6 Se VE L U W P4 S IR # . AT i Team
Durango#fi A& PATZ (2 P AR AN L i, prbh, ARox Bl dde b A
ARAT T BRI A, T A PEAZ T S (R a5 P 2 e 1 L IE A R AL 07
v SEIZTEEE

6.

52 VLA 2 LA 5 Aok in T ek 20 2%%,  #(1 DEX4A10R AT it 23 (K 4
Ry Wil R ks & NI (O E A T

1A DR e 5 SR T 7 LR IS R (I DEXA10R, WA 21 G AF A 41 2 sh 4
PTG i Team Durango (1R S i #2 A 2 2H 268 45 FH 10 7= il Bt o8 e alaE il
THT-

Assembly Zusammenbau #A3L THIIZ ZH3E

Contained in your DEX410R box are different parts bags. Each bag
is marked with a number. Within each bag are all the parts required to
complete a build-stage of the kit. As noted in ‘Before you begin’ (above),
you must ensure that you only open one bag at a time, following the
correct sequence of assembly.

Before starting each build-stage, check that you have the right quantity
and size of items for the build-stage. To assist you with the assembly of
your DEX410R, we have included full-size images of all the hardware
parts laid out, so that you can place items on top of the images to check
they are the correct size/length. Other items, such as those found on the
mould tree, are also shown, but are not full-size.

Der Inhalt Ihres DEX410R Baukastens enthélt verschiede Teile-Beutel.
Jeder Beutel ist mit einer Nummer markiert. In jedem Beutel sind genau
die Teile, die sie fiir den Zusammenbau eines Bauabschnittes bendtigen.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass jeweils immer nur ein Beutel gedffnet ist, folgend
der Baustufen.

Bevor Sie mit dem Zusammenbau beginnen, stellen Sie sicher, dass alle
bendtigten Teile im Beutel enthalten sind. Um Ihnen zu helfen, haben wir
alle Teile in Originalgré3e abgebildet. So kénnen Sie lhre Teile im Zweifel
auf die Abbildung legen, um die GréBe/Dimension zu priifen. Andere
Teile, wie Teile eines Plastik-Baums sind auch zu sehen, aber nicht in
voller GréBe.

A/ 777772
()71 I 77



DEX410RMD KRy ¥ RIZIFZFNENDHMILZ TR T v FIZHE Cfz/i—Un
YIOMADITEYVET, TNThDNN—INRNYTIZIFBEENT—U N
TWET, ENVTIZIFEENREFNOMIRT— DT LIz S—YDRBE
BEFNRYT—S3NTNWET,, LR T—UITRELR/A—Y /v T
EFHEXFy FITHRLCTRFLTLESL,

BHIRT— O EFMBT DANERT 2/ —YDRBERA > T DM
BLTLEEL,, AGABICEBZNA—VYDOEYRERZELEHL TLE
T ELLVA—Y (B X) HNESHRRIGIZEICIETZ DERIZEED
N=YEEREHLEDIETHERNARETIDTHEARALTIIESEL,

1 FIDEXALOR AN [J] B9 AR B 2T 7 P e . BT W HA bR
YT, A FAHEE — S LR T TR . i E) [ AL T
W1 TR, U AR AR M S UT N R R R, IR
SN AR R AT AL

EALE 2 AT, SR B 5 U AR AN B ] B R — . N T
A A B 558 AR DEXA10RZHAS, FRATTSAE U W] 5 eI HY 5 5k
BRI AR R B, DM A L 220 A )T e TR .t TR %
PRI RCT i K B2 T HRR - BT RIS A R R A 25 ASEBREL )
JEH

safety Notes - IMPORTANTII
THIS KIT IS NOT A TOY.

This kit is not intended for use by anyone under the age of 14. For
anyone under 14, adult supervision and assistance is recommended
when building and operating the kit.

This kit is a high-performance radio controlled model racing product and
could cause harm and personal injury. Team Durango Ltd accept no

.

responsibility for any injuries caused by using or making this kit.

This kit is designed for use on r/c car race tracks. It should not be used in
general public areas. Team Durango Ltd accept no responsibility for any
injuries caused by making or using this kit.

Please read this manual carefully to understand which ancillary items
(tools, electrics, electronics etc) are used with this kit. Team Durango Ltd
accept no responsibility for the operation of any such ancillary items.

It is entirely the owner’s responsibility to ensure this product is in good
working order before operation.

Many of the items in this kit are small enough to be accidentally
swallowed and are, therefore, potential choking hazards, making them
potentially fatal. Please ensure that when assembling the kit, you do so
out of the reach of small/young children.

All liquids etc contained in the kit are not intended for human
consumption. Should you swallow any of the fluids supplied with the kit
(such as shock oil, differential grease etc), please consult a physician
immediately. Some of these liquids etc are flammable. Never smoke,
cause sparks or excessive heat near these items. Team Durango Ltd
accept no responsibility for any injuries caused by any of the parts
contained within or required to make the Kkit.

Never touch rotating parts of the car as this may cause injury.

Do not run your car in poor light or if it goes out of sight. Any impairment
to your vision may result in damage to your car or, worse, injury to others
or their property.

As a radio controlled device, your car is subject to radio interference from
things beyond your control. Any such interference may cause a loss of
control of your car, so please consider this possibility at all times.

A/ 777772
()71 I 77



Sicherheitswamungen S WiCHTICHII

Dieses Fahrzeug ist kein Spielzeug

Dieser Baukasten ist nicht geeignet fiir Jugendliche unter 14 Jahren. Bei
Jugendlichen unter 14 Jahren muss eine erwachsene Person flir den
Zusammenbau und den Betrieb des Modells anwesend sein.

Dieses Modell ist ein Hochleistung Wettbewerbsfahrzeug und kdénnte
erheblichen Schaden und Verletzungen hervorrufen. Team Durango
Ltd Ubernimmt keinerlei Haftung fur eventuelle Schaden, die beim
Zusammenbau, oder Betrieb des Modells hervorgerufen werden.

Dieses Modell ist fiir den Betrieb auf Rennstrecken ausgelegt. Es sollte
nicht auf éffentlichen Bereichen betrieben werden. Team Durango Ltd
libernimmt keine Verantwortung fiir den Zusammenbau, oder Betrieb
dieses Modells.

Bitte lesen Sie die Bauanleitung genau durch, um sicherzustellen, welche
weiteren Werkzeuge, oder Elektronik zum Zusammenbau und Betrieb des
Modells notwendig sind. Team Durango lbernimmt keine Verantwortung
fir den Gebrauch dieser zusétzlichen Gegenstdnde.

Flir den einwandfreien Zusammenbau und Betrieb ist Modells ist alleinig
der Besitzer verantwortlich.

Einige der Bauteile sind sehr klein und kénnten eingeatmet werden,
was Erstickungen hervorrufen kénnte. Stellen Sie sicher, dass keine
Kleinkinder in die Ndhe des Arbeitsbereichen kommen kénnen.

Alle Fliissigkeiten des Baukastens sind nicht zum Verzehr geeignet.
Sollten Sie eine Flussigkeit versehendlich verschlucken, begeben Sie
sich sofort zum Arzt.

Einige Teile des Baukastens sind leicht entziindlich. Rauchen Sie niemals
beim Zusammenbau und Betrieb dieses Modells. Funken kénnten
Teile des Modells entziinden. Team Durango Ltd idbernimmt keine

.8.

Verantwortung fiir Verletzungen, die wéhrend des Zusammenbaus, oder
Betrieb des Modells durch diese Dinge hervorgerufen werden kénnen.

Beriihren Sie niemals rotierende Teile des Modells. Dies kénnte
ernsthafte Verletzungen hervorrufen.

Betreiben Sie niemals das Modell bei schlechten Licht, oder wenn
es aulBler Sichtweite ist. Jede Stérung lhrer Sicht, kann Ihr Modell
beschadigen, oder schlimmer noch, Personen, oder Eigentum
besché&digen.

Als ferngesteuertes Modell kann Ihr Modell Interferenzen ausgesetzt sein,
die die Kontrolle des Modells stéren kénnen. Jegliche Interferenz kann lhr
Modell auBBer Kontrolle bringen. Bitte beachten Sie stets diesen Umstand.

zeorpic -E2 G
COFYMITIETEIHNFE

AR OHRESHIIARULTT, ISBLUTOEFHAHEN - ZEAIC
BEEEICIINTREEDES - HHMOTTEEFLEH T ZELY,

AEREEHESBERADS A2y rO—IILA—TT, FRAAEES
VEFTLBHEETIENNHY FF, Team Durango LtdIEAE G EHH
h, FAPICRELEZOMNESZBRRICHLTEEEZES LDOTESHY
FH A

AEZEY—Fy FETEITISTFAS o ENTEY 2F&DBAT (A -
BHIS%) TOETICETBELEEA,

MMANCAY = aTILELSHEATEE, EOLSHIE - /R—YDBREHL
B L TTF S LY, Team Durango LtdIZ#AIRFICER LI=TEZHIZ L B
NEZRE - BEICRLTEEZEZASLOTEHY FE A,

d‘réaﬁ"
(/L /T ﬂl’ﬁ



ETRNICERTERBREOF = v I T, REEZHRE L THLETER
IBLTLEE, RCA—DEFTFETEEHRDOEREDORIZIT>TL
=Ly,

AERBIBHDNSENN—VEEATEY ., BRLFET EERDOFHENE
NHYKREBKRTT, HIDORICIEDT/NESLEEFHROFOBIELE
FTCHEEL TS,

RERICEENDBRE - TOMIEHTIEHY FR-A, AB—NI D

(avoAdAIL, TIUIVRE) #RARLEEEICETT CICEMDEZ
WEZFTTLLESIL, —EORKITABRMETT ., KK - HEFEDFY
BIFANTI=Y LIZWTL £ &L, Team Durango LdiEF v RZ&EN S
N—YOREETAST-LHIELEHK - BEICHLTEEZEZAESLDT
EFHYFEHA.

EEEL TWBH/RA—YVIZHERET D2BNALHY T O THE SN L
TLEEEL,

RICA—MERDNAT o - BECFEVBAY DT TOETIEERTT
DTHEPHLLEZEW, BROBVKETETERTET LETHOR/IC
Hh—EWEBELEZY, AICEREADLERLY . BMERRT IBELNH
YEFTDTI CIZETEFRIELTLZEL,

RICHA—DETHIEINENSHEE ONBRFICEIYRICA—DNI U F

O—LERSBRENEICHY FT . RICHA—DETHEIEICERES
REDOBKREEBE LGN OETLTIIESLY,

wavn - 2
AremmIEt B Em
AT RAET U DL LA, AR s G 2 RS T 12 B

HIJLEE, EOIALEART A3 SERAERT, A Rt AR [ AR AT An A 1 i Bl st
Pk

9.

AT A TERE A RE S AR, DR T R, A R oA AN
AIRESI RIS NAI % . Team DurangoXd Al A 24 41 2% sl 1 13 i
HI RSN AT 5T

AP b R L X I A AR RIS T R (S8 AR . A E — M T sk A A
A7 i . Team DurangoXf TATAR A 4485 H il sl 13 b AS BATAT D14 T .

W55 L VELE I TR UL 5 OG- A MR SCAI B TR 77 . Team
Durango Xy T (£ 4 ) T H 2 AN 244 Fl i sl (1 A A BAR A 93 4E
A SEBR R RER L, SV P AT S A 2 DT

T TR BN, ATRESHERANIAI A & AW IE RS 1 4L
BEE A T A A, W PRSI 2 DL AR A

PSR, W2 REAE (T IS AE A LLBT Sk o

AT TS Z BT A PR AR TRER ST AL . A5 AR ) (iU
BB, T S5 3L E R BRST BA SR PR B . BRI SR B A, 152
FEVUTTH G 55 B, B AT 23 51 R 3 BT BRKAEIAT 9. Team
DurangoXy TR AN 24 P05 ™ it T i B £ S5 AR A AR A 94

W ZITE S CEA AL ol H SRR A 0 T A A it ol TARERAS T
AL, HBATREAS IS RS RS AR AR m o A A i B

T R TR, A ) R A AT RE S AT A i 1 F S T

XL P Y] BE S BRI I AR e, TS ST AR A A SR, S
HREH TR

SLH/IYS RETY AL I
ez zrrrs)

(71177



Ui 35455 B

FROLURL (B8 ¥y MAMOERT—UTHEASATULET,
FYrEELSHMITRBISTNOD L URLISER LGN SMBIEED
TLEEL,

P I FF S e A B P I TR RIE R/ TR IX SRS 1
ML E . IR SRR, R P I IR 58 R R T

Symbol Reference Key Symbol Schlissel *>R)LY I77L 2R

The symbols below are used are various stages throughout the build of your
kit. Paying close attention to these symbols, and following them properly, will
ensure your kit is built properly.

Die untenstehenden Symbole werden Sie in den verschiedenen Baustufen
wiederfinden. Bitte achten Sie auf diese Symbole und folgen Sie den
Anweisungen, um einen korrekten Zusammenbau |lhres Modells zu

gewdéhrleisten. — _ _
Symbol Description (English) Deutsch Japanese Chinese
i JHHELE /3 ey
Assembly path of one Zusammenbau-Linie von AT TH%!E/IMK%T!H
item into another einem Teil zum anderen KTtk
Press/Insert one item into | Einsetzen, oder einpressen . . Tk 2R /1 T
—_— ' Ads Ads ! A
another eines Teils in ein anderes (&HRL/H L AL INENFAALE
|4—}| Length after assembly Lange nach Zusammenbau | £& HBERMKIE
»| |« |GBpbetweentwoltems | o ischen zwei Tellen | RIFR B B

Follow arrow for direction
of assembly

Folgen Sie dem
Richtungspfeil beim
Zusammenbau

I TOARISEER
LTF&EWL

THIRHR 2T 41

Follow steps in this order

Reihenfolge beachten

IBFIZfE>TL 2
Ly

TR R Y

This is CORRECT / This

O/X |5 INCORRECT richtig / falsch ELL / #BY IE R /50 5k
W Gear grease Getriebefett FF7IUR T
éI Differential Grease Differentialol ?_;Z TLevwg ZE T
I% Thread Lock Schraubensicherungsmittel | &< 8w 4 #i W2 22 AU
E Pay special attention Besondere Bedeutung i?:l:ii% Leccrs T/ AL
% Remove with a file Mit Feile entfernen fi; L’C:H)l Ly 1 F A i8R R T
iﬁ Not Included in this kit | o WM Baukasten igzsggfgi g;%\ﬁﬁﬂﬁ
10, | B [smessesmee [uomreen T Tmmr Tem




Required items (not included in kit)

Motor ESC Receiver
l Pinion Gear P pr—

= nill

Transmitter Servo Double-sided Tape LI-PO Battery
/.
I ! LI-PO || LI-PO
I\ '\W/.r
\\

Needlenose Pliers

75.7”1
1. (71177






Assembl struction

—

A/ 7777
(IR 177




M3X3

310031
m 310020 | 701004
‘ v 10X12X0.1
v 310033
310031
HEX M3X3
701004x1 310012 1.5 mm
QO (e—)
PIN M2X8
330044x1
10X15X4
601003
M3X4
705007

601003x2 8.5mm

BB 10X15X4 —

S 10X12X0.1
310033x2

iTh d Lock

Illsggﬁzs oc

JEXA10 R G
.14. i (7177 L7




2
| BAG |
B | 310004

5X10X0.5
711001 709001

310030

O

5X10X0.5
709001x4

310030

5X10X0.5
709001

711001
310021

X2

Gear Grease
390005

.15. I 3:@: l d.l’lél'ﬂﬂ%ﬂ



8

X10
00
M2X10
704008

.

3
"BAG |

i

1.3 mm

GEAR DIFF AXLE
310002x4
4X8X03
709002x8
© = ’ 4X8X03
sS M2X10 7 709002
704008x8 "
4X8X0.3 p ¢ ¢
7090020\ _ i
é\ >31oooz L |
310003
4X8X0.3 B
310001
709002 310003 4 ysx03
709002

X2

é DIFFERENTIAL OIL

20000cst
[ 390004

.16. I 3:@: l d.l’lél'ﬂﬂ%ﬂ




BB 5X10X4
601002x4

5X10X4 60100

310005

=00

X10X4 310116

2.0 mm

i"@

4X4
701006

310039

@ FRONTx1

&

a0

> @

é Thread Lock
.] 390006

«©®
3X3
701004 1.5 mm REARX1
| I
I 84mm |
. FRONT 310118x1 I
e )
! 70mm l

l REAR 310119x1 I

EXG108Y

Hﬂm :

()71 I 77




5 waxs,
| BAG | / AN
@ 2.0 mm ‘
g FRONTx1
310039
REARx1
sHMax12 ‘
a4 )
| j X
g ind
310039
@)
> |«
%e‘;aloro(;rease k 2.8mm )
T ’ —
.18. l :Aﬂ d-l’lz;'ﬂ.frllqﬂ




ﬂ SS M3X18

704001x2

19.

320004

320002 320040

320004

320040

M3X18
704001

M3X8
704006

M3X8 l

704006
340019 l I
Y L ! 704006
M3X8
704006
310156
609001
y M3X20
705014 2.0mm
,

EXG108Y

(7 /L[ L
dlll'ﬂllﬁ”




2.0mm

72

(A7 L L
(LU LLLIT LS

d"'

a108

\
\

JE

-

SS M3X6
704004x2

©

.20.



8
BAG
ol

© )=

SS M3X8
704006x3

SH M3X10
705005x1

PIVOT-BALL C
330

|
30035x4

OB

SN M3 HIGH
751002x4

21,

2.0mm

330126

310039

M3X8
704006

M3X8
704006

FRONT
330127
2.9 mm
330035
715002
— 330035
715002
REAR
330128
M3X10
705005
2.5 mm
-
320003
/
330035

—
—

715002

—

715002

/330035

EXG108Y

gl

(71177




9
"BAG |
E

11
© )=

SS M3X8
704006x4

© )=

SH M3X10
704007x4

O) =

SS M3X12
704003x2

22.

M3X10

704007

2.0mm

M3X12
704003

JEXA]

e

A/ 7777
(IR 177



__—/
(A7 L L
”lll'ﬂllq”

@
—

JEX310E}

2.0mm

23.




11

B

~
OB

N M3 LOW
715001x4

SH M3X8
705002x2

SH M3X18
704001x2

——{©
A ©

SH M3X25
704002x2

M3
705001 J8X0%
M3
705001 M3X12
705004
M3
715001
yfsoo1
320003
]
M3X8  M3X12
705002 705004 9??934
M3X8
705002
M3x18 M3X25
M3X25
2.0 mm 704002
: —_
: !!Eiﬁilﬂl?’
|\

(IR 177




12

"BAG |

F ]
Ol

S 3X6X0.5
709007x4

© )=

SS M3X8
704006x2

.25.

330038

330126

/ 330038

330026

704006

&

2.0mm

JEXA10 5

T~ L

()71 I 77




13

"BAG |

F ]
Ol

S 3X6X0.5
709007x4

SH M3X6
705001x1

© =

DS M3X12
701001x2

.26.

Higher Roll-Center 0 degree kick-up

Higher Roll-Center 3 degree kick-up

"+2" on top.

Lower Roll-Center O degree kick-up

"+2" on top.

Lower Roll-Center 3 degree kick-up

"-2" on top.

"-2" on top.

330040

@

M3X6
705001

4" 330126

3X8X2

390024
@

3X6X0.5

709007 330005

M3X12
701001

3X8X1
390024

&

2.0mm

EXG108Y

A/ 777772
()71 I 77




=iz

Z

LI-PO

320005

27mm

320009 ——

320005

310039

390024

320009

27.

EXG108Y

lll'ﬂllﬂ




.28.

320006

3

v
I\

4108

—

A/ 7777
(IR 177



16
"BAG |
GH
g
O]

S 4X6X0.3
709010x2

u
BB 4X7X2.5
601001x4

SH M3X8
705002x2

2.0mm

é Thread Lock
.l 390006

4X6X0.3
709010

4X7X2.5
601001

M3X8
705002 t

4X6X0.3
&2 709010

4X7X2.5
601001

340007

4X7X2.5
601001

713001

340005

Q.

708001

340007

340007

340003

340006

.29.

EXG108Y

A/ 777772
()71 I 77




17
BAG
G
v
3X§)0>1|

709018x2

Ol

S 3X6X0.5
709007x1

O\

BB 3X6X2.5
602001x2

PIVOT BALL C
330035x2

O G

PIVOT BALL C
330035x2

©) =

SS M3X6
704004x1

© )=

SS M3X10
704007x2

.30.

330001
~

330033

330033
N
390024
P 330001
701014

2.5 mm

.715002
3X6X0.5
709007

3X6X2.5
602001

@

&

M3X
704004

OBR

N M3HIGH
715002x4

3
[

Thread Lock
390006

M3X10!

704007

M3
715002

330035

M3X10
704007

. 715002

3X6X2.5
602001

M3
715002

340020

330035

EXG108Y

A/ 777772
()71 I 77




"23-Sanwa / KO / JR" "24-Hitec" "25-Futaba"

18
et 2.0mm
G
—~ g

o]

S 3X6X0.5
709007x4

© )=

SS M3X8
704006x2

© )=

SS M3X10 - . 340007
704007x2

SH M3X6
705001x4

3X8

02x2 M3X10
704007

~Nn
o=
=

5

(=3

M3X8
704006

31.




330003

5002

—_
(A7 L L
dlll'ﬂllqﬂ

7—

4108

v
I\

JE

SH M3X10
705005x2

.32.




=

.33.

DEX410 Gear chart

Internal
42:17 = 2.47

Spurgear
87

Pinion

,31 |10,74 10,23 [9,77 |9,34 |8,95 |8,60 | 8,27 | 7,96

7,67 17,41 | 7,16

wmom

0
=
g
=

R/ZL

7177

() 7TRZ 177




FRONT

REAR

.34, l :Iﬂ d-l’lz;'ﬂ.?;ﬂ




—

(A7 L L
(LU LLLIT LS

”7'

340019
2.0mm

340019

M3X10
705005

v
I\

JE

'
.35.




ARG o A7
l [’ & | ® 1.5 mm
11 310113
310112
©0 @
SB 3X3
701004x2 l
O el
20 _
O W ’
Sh o X2
310113x2
gy

FRONT

L, 77mm N

) 'I'

310114
& o
JEN410 272
.36. ' (71177




3X3
701004

| BAG |
[’ | @v |® 1.5 mm

SgXSD 310117
701004x2 a.)orl;
0
PIN M2.0X10
310120x2 2
T /
310113x2 @
M2.0X10
310120

6Tmm N

) '|

c 310115 l
ﬂﬂ”l {

.37. I ::ﬂ l dllrﬂll

Q Thread Lock

W 390006




PIVOT BALL C
330035x2

O Gl

BALL
330033x2

.38.

i 4

X13X4
17x2

X10X4
02x2

-]
ow
own
oW
Sw
oWwn

1 1

2.5mm|

X2

Right

510001
M1.6X9.8
310162

5X7X09
310032 a\

5X10X4

330125 601002

@

Thread Lock

&
W 390006

340008

M3X12
705004

330035
340004

3X8X1
390024

*340004

2.0mm

FRONT 77mm

EXG108Y

lll'ﬂllﬂ



User1
線段


PIN M1.6X14
310135x2

Ol

S 5X7X1.5
712002x2

Ol

S 5X7X1.5
712003x2

Ol

S 5X7X4
714001x2

.39.

714002

Thread Lock

&
W 390006

6

5X7X1.5
712003

5X10X4
601002

712002
330033

340008

2.5 mm

X2

REAR 61Tmm

EXG108Y

A/ 777772
()71 I 77




27
“BAG
e

SB M3X5
701003x2

X2

-

330039

&
27mm |
33003 9 |l 1.5 mm

.40. I 4‘0 d.l’lél'ﬂ.?”’lqﬂ




(=B

~Nwn
-0
w
>
w

A41.




(=E

A42.

330001

330129

330001

FRONT 21mm

8

X1

2Tmm

B

X1

STEERING

22mm

8

REAR

]

Y
A

a1

|




{ Fe

43.

EXG108Y

”I'ﬂllﬂ




—

A/ 7777
(IR 177




32

| BAG |
I

11
© )=

SS M3X8
704006x6

A45.

2.0 mm
M3X8
704006 —_—
——
M3X8 —_—
704006
310038
320003
—
—
M3X8 _
704006
Thread Lock
390006

JEX310 2

—_
R/(Z/77772
dlll'ﬂllﬁ”



33
| BAG |
L
“...E!!.."

S 2.6X5X0.5
709009x4

e

0 2.8X1.9
330030x8

2X5
08x4

SHM
70

5

=3

330011x2

330011x2

46.

2.0mm

330023

330027

é Thread Lock

.I 390006

330011

M2X5
705008

%

330011

2.8X1.9
330030
330011

FRONT
REAR
v
330020x2
o Ui
330042x2
330021x2
- 330043x2

EXG108Y




34
| BAG |
0]
v
oa
AT7. I 4‘0 d.l’lél'ﬂzrlfilﬂ



35
“BAG |
0]

BH M2X5
705008x4

o@

BALL
300036 x4

0 10X1
330028x4

0 12X1.5
330029x4

48.

2
[

Shock Oil
390023

330013

M2X5
705008

330022

.330013

REAR
330065x2
front: dark blue
rear: light blue
FRONT
330058x2

EXG108Y

d.’éﬂlll
LI TT




36

“EAG |

0]
Ol

N M3 HIGH
715001x2

OR

N M3 HIGH
715002x2

49.

m3
715001

2.0mm

M3
390024 715002

EXG108Y

Eﬂlll

()71 I 77




m3
715002

37

| BAG
0] &
OB f
N M3 HIGH % ¥ : . ) | I. .. %

715001x2
9.9 mm

OBR 5.5 mm

N M3 HIGH
715002x2

SH M3X12
705004x2 - S

=
w
>
N
wvi

2x2 M3X12

w
w
(=3
=]
w

.50. I 4‘0 d.l’lél'ﬂﬂl”lﬁﬂ



320003

SS M3X6
704004x2

M3X6 M3X6
/ 704004 704004

2.0mm

e DEXA102Y d%jz,-n




B

.92.

N

NOTINC

N

NOTINC

EXG108Y

d‘réaﬁ"
(/L /T ﬂl’ﬁ




40
| BAG |
G

~ g

o]

S 3X6X0.5
709007x2

SH M3X8
705002x2

.93.

2.0mm

EXG108Y

A/ 777772
()71 I 77




M3X8

704006
M3X8
704006

320003 \

\ \ 320003
SS M3X8 \

704006x2

320003x2 \ \

480001

eV DEXA101Y d%”/qn




402001 \
390003
A\ T
390003 l

—

.55. l ::q d-l’lz;'ﬂ.frllqﬂ




Option Part

TD310022 (Driveshaft Boot Outdrive)
TD310023 (Driveshaft Boot Wheel Axle)

FRONT x@
L

@ 310039

310022

310022x2

310023x2

DIFFERENTIAL OIL
20000cst
390004




Option Part

TD230013 (Front Anti-Roll Bar)

© 0

SH 3X3
701004x2

©

SH 3X4
701002x2

© )=

SS M3X8
704006x6

SH M3X8
705002x2

O @l

VOT BALL-A

Pl
330033x2

.97.

M3X8
704006

é Thread Lock

W 390006

/ ANTI ROLL BAR FRONT 1.5mm

1.5 mm

M3X8
704006

//

310038
330033

320003

a—

—_—

SWAY BAR

330046




Option Part

TD230012 (Rear Anti-Roll Bar)

©
SH 3X3

701004x2
©

SH 3X4
701002x2

SH M3X8
705002x2

330003x2

oul

PIVOT BALL-A
330033x2

.58.

"

ANTI ROLL BAR REAR 1.5mm

3X4
701002

SH M3X6 SH M3Xé
705001x2 705001x2

Thread Lock

390006

4mm

330003

1.5 mm

3X4
701002

330033

330046




Exploded View

—_

A/ 777772
() I1RE 177




Slipper-clutch

.60.

000000




Front/Rear Differential

704008

4

310004

310003 o

709010

&:;Q::: 601003
/ 709010
a% L 310003
< 709001
3 310001 -.-"-::
310030 I N2
- S
y '{"» 310001
fe 310002
310033 7, 709001
> 711001
710001
310002
710001
711001
310003 310003

709010

61.

709010

310021

310034

601003

Oy

310030




Central Transmission (front / rear)

.62.




Front Transmission

705004
330035

330033
340004

340008
330125

510001
— 712002

310162
//// 4 701004
& . 310032 /
B/ s10013
/ 310112 /
601017 @ @
705002 .
601002
330125
3900ii// i 310120 310114

705004 340004

.63.




Rear Transmission

340008
714002 712002
712003
310135 330033
601002

.64.

705005

P

714001

701004

601002

310117 . 310113

310120
310115




Steering

715002

340001\ .

715002

715002

330035

*715002

. 602001
709010

330035

\ 340003

-4

o ©
1601001

/// 340007
704007

340005

.695.

340007\°
N

601001
330033

¢

390024 o

713001 \ '

/ 7010\14 .
330001 /
\
C 4 7-5002

330003

790007
v

340007

/

704004

705002

340019

° 708001

601001
340006

709007

709007 705001

0
o/ >
- 705001 ” /
h 0 / 70500/1 ~
0™
709007 ~

709007

340007

705002

o501 705002




705005

Central Assembly /

310038
/ 310039 '
310018
. 310039
il / 390024
/ 320009

310156 :
= 320005
b N i
%-_ v L_' 5 ‘.' ///
d 705001
NGl \ 705004 \
. \ 705014 \ﬁ P
\ 1 340019 / 320040
o000/ 1 320006
704007
7
N @
704004
704004 320002
320040

320004

320003
320040

704001

704001

A

704006

.66.




705002

T\

Front Assembly

330001

705005 705002
o 310039
\ 330001 R e
. . T+ %-705005
. 330001 / | -
> 330129 \ . 715002°
330129 330({35 ssdbor 704?36 330035
‘ 704007 * / 704006 359126
\ 704007 \l
\ﬂ 704006

704007
\h 704007
704({07 N >
o= 704007 .
¢ o -
704006 \715002
704006 .\
8 715002
704006
[0 330127
320003
04006 704006 .
i i
- [
ey il X g
1y T - e ;
i = 2o e S \
! T
A /~ ' :
Lo S IH Pl 7
; ﬂ ﬂ 701003 Sy
e 0 0
330038 \ 709007
390024

704006 704007
704006 330039

\
704006
\ 3
320003 ﬁ /|
|
704006 704006 /
709007
704006 )
330026

704007

.67.




R ear A ssem b , y 7)128 70500\5\‘ / 705005

I

330001

330001

330009 h = | =P ]
715001

330126 | ; y = =

..-.. . _. “, 3 i " ‘l\\\
709007
390024

705005

°<l;

705005 340019

704002,
/

®

A

340019

1330041
70a001 @ \
\390024 7
705002—~—' 709007 330005 7
L]
705003— / 701001
705001 201603

68. 705004 Mosoos




330036

Shock Assembly

330028
330011 Q@ “

'\ 330013
330042
705

330036

©

FRONT 008 330(< 707)08
709009 330011 .\@ )
330011 \ P ( )} \
3300 . \ 330013
330043 ® 705008

3300 330020

°° 330030
330022 330030
\ Q 330023
330034 ‘\

\ Q 330001

330027

330030

330030 \ ° \
\ ° 330021
° .\ \330011

‘Q\ 330011
330022

Qo
0\ Do REAR

330029

330023

330034

e

330001

.69.




Shock Tower Assembly

715001

705004

-

Option Parts

TD330053
TD330054
TD330055
TD330056
TD330057
TD330059
TD330060

.70.

715002

330031 390024

oA

330027

o

705004

4.5X10.0X1.0MM(Grey)(2pcs)
4.5X10.0X1.1MM(Black)(2pcs)
5.0X9.0X1.0MM(Light Green)(2pcs)
5.0X9.0X1.1MM(Dark Green)(2pcs)
5.5X8.0X1.0MM(Light Blue)(2pcs)
6.0X7.5X1.0MM(Light Red)(2pcs)
6.0X7.5X1.1MM(Dark Red)(2pcs)

o® _

330031

-

715002

390024

330011

715001

705004

330032

Option Parts

TD330061
TD330062
TD330063
TD330064
TD330066
TD330067
TD330068

ol

715002

715001

@

705004

330065

5.0X11.0X1.0MM(Grey)(2pcs)
5.0X11.0X1.1MM(Black)(2pcs)
5.5X10.0X1.0MM(Light Green)(2pcs)
5.5X10.0X1.1MM(Dark Green)(2pcs)
6.0X9.0X1.1MM(Dark Blue) (2pcs)
6.5X8.5X1.0MM(Light Red) (2pcs)
6.5X8.5X1.1MM(Dark Red) (2pcs)

330011




Final Assembly

390003

704006

704006

320003 |




Parts List-Standard Parts

Parts# Qty Description

TD310001 4 DIFF. GEAR 14T

TD310002 4 GEAR DIFF. AXLE

TD310003 8 DIFF. GEAR 9T

TD310004 2 RING GEAR 42T

TD310005 2 BEVEL GEAR 17T

TD310012 1 SLIPPER CLUTCH FRONT

TD310013 1 SLIPPER CLUTCH REAR

TD310014 1 SLIPPER NUT

TD310015 1 SLIPPER OUTDRIVE REAR

TD310018 1 MID DRIVE CLAMP

TD310019 1 SLIPPER SPRING

TD310020 1 SPUR GEAR 87T (48DP)

TD310021 2 DIFF. CASE

TD310030 4 GEARDIFF OUTDRIVE

TD310031 2 SLIPPER CLUTCH PAD

TD310032 2 CRUNCH SPACER FRONT AXLE
TD310033 4 SHIM 10x12x0.1mm

TD310034 2 SHIM 10x12x0.2mm

TD310038 2 PLASTIC COVER: FRONT DIFF. COVER
TD310039 12 PLASTIC GEAR

TD310112 2 WHEEL AXLE FRONT SHORT STYLE(2.0mm)
TD310113 6 DRIVESHAFT BUSHING (2.0mm)
TD310114 2 DRIVESHAFT FRONT (2.0mm)
TD310115 2 DRIVESHAFT REAR (2.0mm)
TD310116 2 GEAR INPUT DRIVESHAFT (2.0mm)
TD310117 2 WHEEL AXLE: REAR (2.0mm)
TD310118 1 MID DRIVESHAFT LONGLIFE STEEL:FRONT (2.0mm)
TD310119 1 MID DRIVESHAFT LONGLIFE STEEL:REAR (2.0mm)
TD310120 6 DRIVESHAFT PIN B-TYPE (2.0mm * 10)
TD310135 2 ROLL PIN 1.6x14mm

TD310156 1 MOTOR MOUNT PLATE (25mm)
TD310162 2 ROLL PIN 1.6x9.8mm

TD320002 1 CHASSIS PLATE

TD320003 6 PLASTIC BUMPER

TD320004 2 CHASSIS STAY

2.

Parts# Qty Description

TD320005
TD320006
TD320009
TD320040
TD330001
TD330003
TD330005
TD330009
TD330011
TD330013
TD330020
TD330021
TD330022
TD330023
TD330026
TD330027
TD330028
TD330029
TD330030
TD330031
TD330032
TD330033
TD330034
TD330035
TD330036
TD330037
TD330038
TD330039
TD330040
TD330041
TD330042
TD330043
TD330044
TD330058
TD330065
TD330125
TD330126
TD330127

4
1

SONNN2NNNNNNOROROINNORBRENRANNVONDY R W

PLASTIC 'EFRA’' BATTERY HOLDER
BATTERY HOLDER SNAP PIN
BATTERY HOLDER PIN

PLASTIC SIDEPLATES

PLASTIC BALL JOINT

PLASTIC GEAR PLATE FRONT
A-ARMS REAR

PLASTIC GEAR PLATE REAR
PLASTIC SHOCK (4 pcs)
PLASTIC SHOCK CAP (2 pcs)
SHOCK BODY FRONT

SHOCK BODY REAR

SHOCK PRELOAD NUT

SHOCK SEAL CAP

A-ARM FRONT: LEFT AND RIGHT
SHOCK STOPPER

SHOCK CAP O-RING

SHOCK NUT O-RING

SHOCK O-RING

SHOCK MOUNT FRONT

SHOCK MOUNT REAR

PIVOT BALL A-TYPE

PIVOT BALL B-TYPE

PIVOT BALL C-TYPE

PIVOT BALL D-TYPE
PIVOT-BALL A-ARM

A-ARM PIN: FRONT LONG
A-ARM PIN: FRONT SHORT
A-ARM PIN: REAR LONG

A-ARM PIN: REAR SHORT
SHOCK SHAFT: FRONT

SHOCK SHAFT: REAR

SLIPPER PIN 2x8mm

SPRINGS: FRONT 5.5X8.0X1.1MM (2pcs)
SPRINGS: REAR 6.0X10.75X1.0MM (2pcs)
PLASTIC CASTERBLOCK
PLASTIC SUSPENSION

SHOCK TOWER FRONT



Parts# Qty Description

TD330128
TD330129
TD340003
TD340004
TD340005
TD340006
TD340007
TD340008
TD340019
TD340020
TD380004
TD390001
TD390003
TD390004
TD390005
TD390006
TD390018
TD390021
TD390022
TD390023
TD390024
TD390025
TD402001
TD480001
TD490006
TD510001
TD510004
TD510005
TD601001
TD601002
TD601003
TD601017
TD602001
TD609001
TD701001
TD701003
TD701004
TD701006

73.

NNBN 2NN BENNNR ARSI RPAARR AN cOR AR AR

SHOCK TOWER REAR
TURNBUCKLE: A-TYPE STEEL
SERVO SAVER SPRING
STEERING KNUCKLE BUSHING
STEERING AXLE: LEFT
STEERING AXLE: RIGHT
PLASTIC SERVO SAVER
PLASTIC KNUCKLE

PLASTIC STEERING
STEERING PLATE
INSTRUCTION MANUAL DEX410R
ANTENNA

BODY SNAP PIN

DIFF OIL 20000cst

GEAR GREASE

THREAD LOCK

LiPo FOAM SPACER
HEX-WRENCH SET

CROSS WRENCH

SHOCK OIL 250cst

PLASTIC SHIMS

ROLL PIN 1.7x10mm

CLEAR BODY

CLEAR REAR WING

DEX410R BODY DECALS
WHEEL HEX FRONT

FRONT RIM YELLOW

REAR RIM YELLOW

BB 4x7x2.5mm / Ball Bearing
BB 5x10x4mm / Ball Bearing

BB 10x15x4mm / Ball Bearing
BB M5x13x4mm

BBF 3x6x2.5mm / Ball Bearing flanged
MID DRIVE BUSHING

DROOP SCREW

SETSCREW M3x5mm
SETSCREW M3x3mm
SETSCREW M4x4mm

Parts# Qty Description

TD701014
TD704001
TD704002
TD704003
TD704004
TD704006
TD704007
TD704008
TD705001
TD705002
TD705003
TD705004
TD705005
TD705007
TD705008
TD705014
TD708001
TD708005
TD709001
TD709002
TD709007
TD709009
TD709010
TD709018
TD710001
TD711001
TD712002
TD712003
TD713001
TD714001
TD714002
TD715001
TD715002

RONN2NARRNNRGORARRr 2R LMoo ERov s e

SETSCREW M3x14mm

CS M3x18mm

CS M3x25mm

CS M3x12mm

CS M3x6mm

CS M3x8mm

CS M3x10mm

CS M2x12mm

BH M3x6mm

BH M3x8mm

BH M3x15mm

BH M3x12mm

BH M3x10mm

BH M3x4mm

BH M2x5mm

BH M3*20mm

SERVOSAVER NUT

NUT M4 FLANGED RIFFLED FLAT-STYLE
SHIM 5x10x0.5mm

SHIM 4x8x0.3mm

SERVO SHIM

SHOCK PISTON WASHER
SHIM 4x6x0.3mm

DISTANCE SHIM STEERING PLATE 3x5x0.1mm
E-CLIPS FOR DIFF

X-RING FOR DIFF

PIVOT BALL BUSHING
WHEEL DISTANCE BUSHING
SERVOSAVER SHAFT
CRUNCH SPACER REAR AXLE
WHEEL CONE REAR

STOP NUT: M3 LOW

STOP NUT: M3 HIGH



Parts List-option Parts
Parts# Qty Descripion

TD210001 DIFF. SET (10pcs)

TD220001 BALANCING WEIGHT SET (7pcs)

TD230001 SPRING SET: FRONT (16pcs)

TD230002 SPRING SET: REAR (16pcs)

TD330053 SPRING SET: FRONT 4.5X10.0X1.0MM(Grey)(2pcs)
TD330054 SPRING SET: FRONT 4.5X10.0X1.1MM(Black)(2pcs)
TD330055 SPRING SET: FRONT 5.0X9.0X1.0MM|(Light Green)(2pcs)
TD330056 SPRING SET: FRONT 5.0X9.0X1.1MM)(Dark Green)(2pcs)
TD330057 SPRING SET: FRONT 5.5X8.0X1.0MM(Light Blue)(2pcs)
TD330059 SPRING SET: FRONT 6.0X7.5X1.0MM(Light Red)(2pcs)
TD330060 SPRING SET: FRONT 6.0X7.5X1.1MM(Dark Red)(2pcs)
TD330061 SPRING SET: REAR 5.0X11.0X1.0MM(Grey)(2pcs)
TD330062 SPRING SET: REAR 5.0X11.0X1.1MM(Black)(2pcs)
TD330063 SPRING SET: REAR 5.5X10.0X1.0MM(Light Green)(2pcs)
TD330064 SPRING SET: REAR 5.5X10.0X1.1MM(Dark Green)(2pcs)
TD330066 SPRING SET: REAR 6.0X9.0X1.1MM(Dark Blue) (2pcs)
TD330067 SPRING SET: REAR 6.5X8.5X1.0MM(Light Red) (2pcs)
TD330068 SPRING SET: REAR 6.5X8.5X1.1MM(Dark Red) (2pcs)
TD510004 FRONT RIM YELLOW (2pcs)

TD510005 REAR RIM YELLOW (2pcs)

TD330051 ANTI-ROLL BAR FRONT 2.0mm (1pc)

TD330052 ANTI-ROLL BAR REAR 2.0mm (1pc)

TD320008 BALANCING WEIGHT SET: SIDEWEIGHT (12g Each)
TD230012 DEX410 REAR ANTI-ROLL BAR SET

TD230013 DEX410 FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR SET

TD310022 Driveshaft Boot Outdrive

TD310023 Driveshaft Boot Wheel Axle

-
o

1
16
16
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
15
13
2
2




Team Durango Ltd
Team Durango Ltd is registered in Derbyshire, England, UK
Internet:

www.team-durango.com
support@team-durango.com

The contents of this owner’s manual and all associated
material are copyright © Team Durango Ltd. No part of this
owner’s manual or associated material may be reproduced
or distributed in any medium or media without the express,
written permission of Team Durango Ltd.

Team Durango Ltd

Team Durango Ltd Z52{FFf : Derbyshire, England, UK

DT TJYA R
www.team-durango.com
support@team-durango.com

AREOAHNRITEEEECKIYVRESATLET,
RKEDODRABRD—ERFE f= X £ &R ETeam Durango Ltd[Z &k %

EEDFAELICEMEE I OIFERILELFTES,

75,

Team Durango Ltd

Team Durango Ltd is in Derbyshire, England, GroBbritannien
registriert

Internet:
www.team-durango.com
support@team-durango.com

Der Inhalt dieser Bauanleitung und alles dazugehdrige
Material unterstehen dem Copyright Team Durango Ltd.

Kein Teil dieser Bauanleitung, oder dazugehédriges Material
darf weder kopiert, oder in jegliches Medium vertrieben
werden, ohne die schriftliche Zustimmung von Team Durango
Ltd.

Team Durango #E4&{5 82
Team DurangofyB£4&Hhilk : Derbyshire, England, UK
PILEER

www.team-durango.com
support@team-durango.com

ARIRPAPEEHMEXEEARNE, HFEMHTeam Durangoff
B. FK%Team Durangoifal, ZiFPEMFLEES

A/ 777772
(/7T LI 77



All rights reserved. ©Copyright TeamDurango 2010.






